		10-09-2003		1	(1,3	50	
ſ	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)			: Τ U.		TMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office	
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10257134	5	_	_	_	
F	Tab settings	of Potents and Trademarks:	Please record t	he attached original	documents or cor	V ov thereof	
ŀ	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
	Richard Hubert Furneaux (Exe Peter Charles Tyler (Executed of		Name: Industrial Research Limited				
			a New Zealand Company				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies			A	<u> </u>		
1	3. Nature of conveyance:				3 8 9		
i	Assignment	Merger	Stroot	Addross: 24 Ba	lfour Road. Pa	amfell.	
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 24 Balfour Road, Parnell, W				
	☐ Other						
			Country	: New Zealand	l	7 5	
	Execution Date: see above	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No					
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/363,424	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🎽 No						
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan D. Miller		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
	Internal Address: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP		Enclosed				
10/08/2003	ECOOPER 00000075 10363424	\	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
01 FC:0021	40.00 BP		1.02				
			8. Deposit account number:				
	Street Address: 90 Park Aven	u g	01-1785				
	City: New York State: NY	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	9. Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Alan D. Miller - Reg. No	M. M. Wind	J	Octob	er 3, 2003		
	Name of Person Signi		Signature			Date	
	Total n	umber of pages including cov	er sheet, attach	nments, and docume	ents: 4		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents,
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No: 96700/798 Patent Appl. No. 10/363,424

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by Assignee to ASSIGNORS of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

- (1) Full Name of Inventor: Richard Hubert Furneaux Residence: 35 Huntington Street, Wilton, Wellington, New Zealand Citizenship: New Zealand
- (2) Full Name of Inventor: Peter Charles Tyler
 Residence: 143 Creswick Terrace, Northland, Wellington, New Zealand
 Citizenship: New Zealand

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE:

Industrial Research Limited a New Zealand Company 24 Balfour Road, Parnell, Auckland New Zealand

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

NUCLEOSIDE METABOLISM INHIBITORS

that was invented by ASSIGNORS and which is found in U.S. Utility Application No. 10/363,424, filed on February 26, 2003, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

240377.1

Docket No: 96700/798 Patent Appl. No. 10/363,424

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS authorize Assignee to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in Assignee's name, or in ASSIGNORS' names, at Assignee's election.

ASSIGNORS covenant and agree to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to Assignee, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

240377.1 -2-

Docket No: 96700/798 Patent Appl. No. 10/363,424

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said Industrial Research Limited, as its Assignee.

Richard Hubert Furneaux

Peter Charles Tyler

oated 3 July 2

Dated 5 August 2003

-3-

240377.1

RECORDED: 10/03/2003